NO. 978 P. 2 U.S. Department of COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

HDD Docket No. 6281_000061/LIS/ND

| PATENTS | S ONLY HDF BOCKER NO. 628 1-00006 1705/NF Express Mail Label No. N/A |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Pleas | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |
| Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Joerg WEIHING (05/09/2008), David RADTKE (05/09/2008), and Juergen WURSTER (05/09/2008) Execution Date(s) see above dates Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☑ No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: GMG GmbH & Co. KG Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: Moempelgarder Weg 8 |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Tuebingen |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Germany Zip; 72072 |
| Other Corrected - Please change the name of the Assignee from GMC CMBH & CO. KG to GMG GMBH & CO. KG for the Assignment recorded in Reel/Frame No. 021071/0041, recorded May 30, 2008 (Document ID No.: 700380169. | Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | This document is being filed together with a new application. |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/085,855 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers atta | ached? □_Yes ⊠ No |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: G. Gregory Schiyley | 7. Total fee (97 CFR 1.21(h) & 9.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Addrese: <u>Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.</u> | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 828 | ☐ Enclosed |
| | ☐ None required (government Interest not affecting title) |
| City: Bloomfield Hills | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| State: MI Zlp: <u>48303</u> | 8. Payment Information |
| Phone Number : 248-641-1600 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: <u>248-641-0270</u> | b. Deposit Account Number <u>08-0750</u> |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name G. Gregory Schivley |
| 9. Signature : A August Mund | August 12, 2008 |
| G. Gregory Schivley | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 6 |

ame of Person Signing

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

| | 48 641 0270 NO.978 P. |
|---|--|
| A/D581.40 | IAP15 PART PROPERTY OF SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER |
| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/U5) (OMB NO. 0551-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 06 - 06 - | |
| | AN PORTH HALL HAVE THE TAIL |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10350 | 7161 .curnents or the new address(as) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) |
| Joerg WEIHING (05/09/2008), David RADTKE (05/09/2008), and Juergen WURSTER | Name: GMC CmbH & Co. KG |
| (D5/09/2008) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No | Internal Address: Street Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | |
| Execution Date(s): In parentheses after inventor name X Assignment Merger Change of Name | Moempelgarder Weg 8 |
| | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Tuebingen |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: Germany Zip: 72072 |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached? |
| NATIONAL PHASE OF PCT/EP2007/001308 | م اسامت اسامت |
| Additional numbers attached 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and |
| concerning document should be mailed: | paterita involved: |
| Name: G. Gregory Schivley HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 6281-000061/US/NP | Authorized to be charged by credit card |
| Street Address: P.O. Box 828 | X Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| | Enclosed |
| | None required (government Interest not affecting title) |
| City: Bloomfield Hills | 8. Payment information |
| State: MI Zip: 48303 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| Phone Number: (248) 641-1600 | Expiration Date |
| Fax Number: (248) 641-0270 | b. Deposit Account Number 08-0750 |
| Email Address: info@hdp.com/ | Authorized User Name G. Gregory Schivley |
| S. Signature: S. heys | Luce May 30, 2008 |
| Signature G. Gregory Sphivley (27,392) | Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and documents; |
| Name of Person Signing_// | entrement recognist the control of the Appendix that |
| | |
| | |
| | OBY STATE OF PARTIES |
| | 06/05/2008 DRYRNE 00060845 880750 1208585 01 FC:8021 40.80 DA |

GGS/smc

AUG.12.2008 3:04PM HARNESS DICKEY 248 641 0270

07 - 1101

ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. 6281-000061/US/NP

The undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, has an interest in the invention entitled:

| | ME | THOD FOR TRANSFORMATION OF COLOUR VALUES |
|--|--|--|
| which is the | subject o | of a United States or International application for patent |
| (a) | | executed on even date preparatory to filing (each inventor should sign this Assignment on the same day as he/she signs the Declaration and Power of Attorney); |
| (b) | | executed on,; |
| (c) | \boxtimes | filed on 15 February 2007, and assigned Serial No or PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2007/001308 |
| (d) | | U.S. Patent No, issued, and; or; or |
| (e) | | entitled above and naming the undersigned inventors in this provisional patent application; and |
| GMC 72072, Gern therein: | GmbH & nany, hen | & Co. KG, having its place of business at Mömpelgarder Weg 8, Tübingen, sinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest |
| Assignee an States of Arr the United S described in to be held ar granted and Assignor had | d its succ perica and States, the the afore and enjoye any exter d this as s of, or lia | FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy nowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto essors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United I all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the said invention as said application, said application for patent and all Letters Patent therefor d by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are asions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by signment and sale not been made, and the right to recover for past abilities for, any of the rights relating to any of said applications or patents |
| United State continuation, patent any repurpose of preparent theref | s and in continuation to the continuation to the continuation to the continuation, and to | by covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required naking and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, tion-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters examination, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the tele to the said invention, the United States application for patent, or Letters of testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee without further or an that above set forth; |
| Assign been or will be | nor hereb e entered | y covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has into which would conflict with this Assignment; and |
| Assign Letters Patent country or country | nor hereb t of the U untries for is aforesa | y requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said nited States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any reign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and aid, to issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's |
| Assigr insert here in the filing date | or hereby parenthes and applic | authorizes an attorney authorized to prosecute this patent application to description No, filed) cation number of said application when known. |

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021378 FRAME: 0445

P.7

ASSIGNMENT

<u>9.5.7008</u> Dated

Jürgen WURSTER

<u>0905. 200 8</u>

Attorney Docket No. 6281-000061/US/NP

First Witness

≸econd Witness ∪

REEL: 021378 FRAME: 0446